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Western Australia 
 
Mr Simon Ridge 
Executive Director – Resources Safety Division 
Department of Mines and Petroleum  
100 Plain Street  
East Perth WA 6004 
Ph: +61 (8) 9358 8143 
Fax: +61 (8) 9325 2280  
Email: simon.ridge@dmp.wa.gov.au  
Secretary: Leonora Goudie 
Ph: +61 (8) 9358 8141 
Email: leonora.goudie@dmp.wa.gov.au  
 
Western Australia 
 
Mr Andrew Chaplyn 
Director – Mines and Safety Branch 
Department of Mines and Petroleum 
100 Plain Street 
East Perth WA 6004 
Ph: +61 (8) 9358 8076 
Fax: +61 (8) 9325 2280  
Email: andrew.chaplyn@dmp.wa.gov.au  
 

South Australia 
 
Mr Greg Marshall  
Director Mining Regulation 
Mineral Resources Division  
Dept of Manufacturing, Innovation, Trade, 
Resources & Energy (DMITRE)  
Level 5, 101 Grenfell Street  
Adelaide SA 5000  
GPO Box 1264  
Adelaide SA 5001  
Ph: +61 (8) 8463 3105  
Mb: 0427 971 521  
Email: Greg.Marshall@sa.gov.au  
Web: http://www.dmitre.sa.gov.au  
Admin Contact: Michelle Shipard  
Ph: +61 (8) 8463 3049  
Email: michelle.shipard@sa.gov.au 
 
South Australia 
 
Mr Chor Shoon (CS) Wong  
Chief Officer - Mining & Hazard Management 
(& Chief Advisor - Electrical)  
SafeWork SA,  
Department of the Premier and Cabinet  
Level 4, 1 Richmont Road, Keswick 5035  
Email: wong.chor@dpc.sa.gov.au  
Ph: +61 (8) 8303 0478  
Fax: +61 (8) 8303 0411 Mb: 0401 122 327  
Admin Contact: Kimberly Couzner  
Ph: +61 (8) 8463 4998  
Email: couzner.kimberly@dpc.sa.gov.au 
 
 
 

 
 

Victoria 
 
Mr John Mitas 
Chief Inspector of Mines and Quarries  
Earth Resources Regulation 
Department of State Development, Business and 
Innovation  
Level 16, 1 Spring Street  
GPO Box 4440, Melbourne VIC 3001  
Ph: +61 (3) 9658 4422  
Fax: +61 (3) 9658 4499  
Mb: 0418 506 172 
Email: john.mitas@dsdbi.vic.gov.au  
Web: http://www.dsdbi.vic.gov.au 
 
Victoria 
 
Mr Robert Kelly 
Manager Earth Resources Unit 
Hazardous Industries Group 
Level 18, 222 Exhibition Street 
Melbourne VIC 3000 
Ph: +61 (3) 9641 1390 
Mb: 0439 905 282 
Email: robert_kelly@worksafe.vic.gov.au 
Web: http://worksafe.vic.gov.au  
 

Queensland  
 
Mr Phil Goode 
Acting Chief Inspector of Mines (Metalliferous 
and Quarries) Mines Inspectorate  
Queensland Mines and Energy  
Department of Natural Resources and Mines 
Level 16, 61 Mary Street, Brisbane  
PO Box 15216, City East, Queensland 4002  
Ph: +61 (7) 3199 8003 
Fax: +61 (7) 3237 1242  
Mb: 0418 715 131 
Email: phil.goode@dnrm.qld.gov.au  
Admin Contact: Teri Wong  
Ph: +61 (7) 3237 1148 
Email: teri.wong@dnrm.qld.gov.au 
 
Queensland  
 
Mr Andrew Clough  
Chief Inspector of Coal Mines 
Mines Inspectorate  
Queensland Mines and Energy  
Department of Natural Resources and Mines 
Level 16, 61 Mary Street, Brisbane  
PO Box 15216, City East, Queensland 4002  
Ph: +61 (7) 3199 8004 
Mb: 0477 372 165 
Fax: +61 (7) 3237 1242  
Email: Andrew.Clough@dnrm.qld.gov.au  
Admin Contact: Teri Wong  
Ph: +61 (7) 3237 1148  
Email: teri.wong@dnrm.qld.gov.au 
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Northern Territory 
 
Mr Peter Waggitt  
Director, Mining Compliance Division 
Mines Directorate 
Department of Mines and Energy 
5th Floor, Centrepoint Building, Smith St Mall 
GPO Box 3000, Darwin NT 0801 
Ph: +61 (8) 8999 5162  
Fax: +61 (8) 8999 6527  
Mb: +61 419 184 621 
Email: peter.waggitt@nt.gov.au  
Web: http://www.nt.gov.au 
 
Northern Territory 
 
Mr Joe Pisani 
Principal Workplace Safety Inspector - Mining 
NT Work Safe 
GPO Box 1722, Darwin NT 0801  
Ph: 1800 019 115 
Fax: +61 (8) 89995141 
Email: joe.pisani@nt.gov.au 
Web: http://www.worksafe.nt.gov.au 
 
New South Wales 
 
Mr Rob Regan  
Director Mine Safety Operations  
Chief Inspector of Mines  
Chief Inspector of Coal Mines  
Mine Safety Operations, Resources & Energy  
Trade & Investment NSW  
GPO Box 344, HRMC NSW 2310  
(516 High Street MAITLAND NSW 2320)  
Email: rob.regan@industry.nsw.gov.au  
Resource Officer: Cassie Frew  
Ph: +61 (2) 4931 6458  
Fax: +61 (2) 4931 6790  
Email: cassie.frew@industry.nsw.gov.au 
 
New South Wales 
 
Mr Bill Barraclough  
Area Manager for South East NSW 
Senior Inspector of Mines 
Mine Safety Operations, Resources & Energy  
Trade & Investment NSW  
GPO Box 344, HRMC NSW 2310  
(516 High Street MAITLAND NSW 2320)  
Ph: +61 2 4222 8333 
Mb:+61 438 467 989 
Fax: +61 2 4226 3851 
Email: bill.barraclough@industry.nsw.gov.au 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Tasmania  
 
Mr Fred Sears  
Chief Inspector of Mines 
Workplace Standards Tasmania  
30 Gordon Hill Road  
PO Box 56  
Rosny Park TAS 7018  
Ph: +61 (3) 6166 4733  
Mb: 0428 343 115 
Email: fred.sears@justice.tas.gov.au 
 
 
 

Papua New Guinea  
 
Mr Mohan Singh 
Chief Inspector of Mines  
Regulatory Operations Division 
Mineral Resources Authority 
PO Box 1906, Port Moresby 121 
National Capital District 
Papua New Guinea  
Tel: +675 321 3511  
Fax: +675 320 0188  
Mb: +675 7209 9366 
Email: msingh@mra.gov.au 
Web: http://www.mra.gov.pg 
 
New Zealand  
 
Mr David Bellett 
Specialist Health and Safety Inspector 
High Hazard Unit 
Ministry of Business Innovation & Employment 
110 Wrights Road 
Christchurch 8024 
PO Box 13278 
Christchurch 8141 
Ph: +64 3 964 6305 
Email: dave.bellett@dol.govt.nz 
Web: http://www.dol.govt.nz  
 
New Zealand  
 
Mr Michael Firmin  
Health and Safety Inspector,  
Inspector of Coal Mines, Metalliferous Mines 
and Quarries Hazardous Substances 
Enforcement Officer,  
Level 2 Norwich Union Building, 1 Bond St 
PO Box 537, Dunedin, New Zealand 9054 
Ph: 0800 20 90 20  
Ph: +64 274 356 380  
Fax: +64 3 955 3264  
Email: michael.firmin@dol.govt.nz  
Web: http://www.dol.govt.nz 
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Commonwealth  
 
Ms Melissa Round 
Secretariat, National Mines Safety Framework 
Department of Resources, Energy & Tourism  
Level 8, 10 Binara St, Canberra, ACT 2600  
GPO Box 1564, Canberra ACT 2601  
Ph: +61 (2) 4014 5908 
Fax: +61 (2) 6213 6757 
Email: melissa.round@ret.gov.au 
Web: http://www.ret.gov.au  
 
Commonwealth  
 
Mr Keith Porritt  
Mineral Resources & Advice  
Onshore Energy & Minerals Division  
Geoscience Australia  
Cnr Jerrabomberra Ave and Hindmarsh Drive  
SYMONSTON ACT 2609  
GPO Box 378, CANBERRA ACT 2601 
Ph: +61 (2) 6249 9479  
Fax: +61 (2) 6249 9983  
Email: keith.porritt@ga.gov.au  
Web: http://www.ga.gov.au 
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